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Ohio Camoaien Finance Reoort 

PRE-GENERAL 

OCT 2 o 2017 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 3/05 

Full Name of Committee Registration Number, if PAC 

Monhrnmerv Countv Democratic Partv 
Full Name of Candidate 

Political Account 
Street Address I Office Sought District 

313 S. Tefferson Street. #102 
City 

State H IZi:;:~
2 Davton 0 

Type of Report Pre-Primary X Post-Primary Pre-General Post-General 

(place X to the left of report July August September 

type) Monthly Monthly Monthly Termination 

Amended Repon? r epon Electronically filed? M 

I 
D 

0 Yes 0 No D Yes 0 No Date of Election 1 I 1 0 I 7 

For candidates only, during an election year: if total contributions and expenditures each total $500 or less during the combined pre- and post-periods at one election, 

check box. No other forms are required at a post-primary or post-general period, if above statement applies. See R.C. 3517.1 O(H) for details. 

$ 
1 . Amount brought forward from last report 95,280.50 

$ ...J 

2. Total monetary contributions (From Form No. 31-A) 34,450.~ "3 
c::::, 

$ 
~ .. 

--:; . 
3. Total other income (From Form No. 31-A-2) 16,17 

...., 
0 
c-, 

$ -
4. Total fonds available (swn of Lines I, 2, 3) 129,778.88 

--4 

"' 0-, 

$ - .,, 
5. Total monetary expenditures (From Form No. 31-8) 52,177.7.5 ::r: 

$ 
6. Balance on hand (line 4 minus Line 5) 77 569.39 

$ 

,I:'-
,I:'-

7. Value of in-kind contributions received (From Form No. 31-J-1) 

$ 
8. Value of in-kind contributions made (From Form No. 31-J-2) 4,000.00 

$ 
9. Outstanding loans owed by committee (From Form No. 3 I -C) 35 000.00 

$ 
10. Outstanding debts owed by committee (From Form No. 31-N) 

$ 
11. Outstanding loans owed to committee (From Form No. 31-K) 

$ 
12. Value of independent expenditures made (From Form No. 31-U) 

13. For Electronic Filing Entities only $ 
Sum of lines 2, 7 and amount ofany new loans received this period 

THE INFORMATION CONTA INED IN THIS REPORT IS MADE UNDER THE PENALTY OF ELECTION FALSIF ICATION. WHOEVER 

COMM ITS ELECTION FALSIFICATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE ~':_GREE 

Annual Year 

Semiannual 

y 

1 I 

~ 

{T) 
n 
f Tj 

-< 
:1·, 
,--. 

Meghan Thomas, Treasurer ~-rr/l OI::::::> 

'""·::~:::~· :: .. "'····--~:::~"~: __ 6_~ -I :: __ --4~ 

10/26/17 
Date 

Total 

pages 80 

7 



3 1-A 
R.C. 3517 .10 Page _2 __ 

Statement of Contributions Received 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 3/05 

Name of Committee in Full 

Montsrnmerv Coun tv Democratic Partv 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number , if PAC 

See Data 31-A--T OTAL $22,475 .47 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash, Check , etc .) 

City State IZip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 22,475.47 

Full Name of Contributor Registration Nttmber, if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash, Check , etc .) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash, Check , etc .) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash , Check, etc .) 

City State IZip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Fonn (Cash , Check, etc .) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 
D 

I 
y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash , Check, etc .) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registra tion Number , if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash , Check, etc.) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number, if PAC 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• Form (Cash , Check , etc .) 

City State I Zip Code M 

I 

D 

I 

y Amount 

I I I I 
• Required for contnbut1ons from md1v1duals over$ I 00 to statewide and general assembly cand idates . If contnbutor 1s self-emp loyed, the occupation and the name of the 

individual 's business , if any, rather than employer should be listed. If two or more employees contribute via payroll deduction and exceed the aggregate of$ I 00, the labor 

organization of which the employees are members , if any, must appear . [R.C. 3517 .10(8)(4)) 

Page Total $ _=22=1--'4'--75 __ .""4'-7_ 



Date Amount p,,~se Fonn First Last 
6/2n017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Kristopher Hatcher 

6/2/2017 $10.00 Website Credit Card Kurt Hatcher 

6/6/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Sarah Greathouse 

6/16/2017 $10.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Justin Patmon 

6/16/2017 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Zebulon Music 
6/ 19/2017 $50.00 Donation Check 

6/22n017 $20 .00 Website Credit Card Tim Benford 

6/23/20 I 7 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Mark Landers 

7/3/2017 $10.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Ca,yle Mattie 

7/3/2017 $10 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Rebecca Forrest 

7/3/2017 $10 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Virgil Sweeden 

7/9/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Aaron Gebard 

7/9/2017 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Megan Johnson 

7/9/2017 $20 .00 Website Credit Card Aaron Gebard 

7/18/2017 $40.00 Refund Check 

7/31/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Laura Woodruff 

8/3/2017 $50 .00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Sarah Greathouse 

8/5/20 I 7 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Ronald Reid 

8/5/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Ian Ferguson 

8/5/2017 $10 .00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Allison Merkle 

8/5/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Ellen Sears 

8/5/20 I 7 $10 .00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Kyle Tromley 

8/5/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Sarah Willenbrink-

8/5/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Lesley Johnson 

8/5/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Samuel Blair 

8/5/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Michael Brill 

8/5/20 I 7 $25.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Diane Lai 

8/ 10/17 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Melissa Rodriquz 

8/11/2017 $200 .00 Donation Check Mark Owens 

8/11/2017 $150 .00 Donation Check 

8/16/20 I 7 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Guy Aber 

8/18/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Wendy Dyer 

8/18/2017 $100 .00 Website Credit Card Mark Campbell 

8/ 19/20 I 7 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card William O'Flaherty 

8/31/2017 $100 .00 !2017 Check Anna Fernandez 

9/1/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Emma Smales 

9n12011 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Eli Sperry 

9n12017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Annie Haley 

9/ 11/2017 $33.95 Refund Cash 

9/11/2017 $15.44 Refund Cash 

9/ 11/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Joseph Saks 

9/11/20 I 7 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Jocelyn Rhynard 

9/ 12/2017 $253.08 Refund Electronic Funds Transfer 

9/ 12n017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Nathaniel Peterson 

9/ 13/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Adam Laugle 

9/ 13/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Tristina Allen 

9/ 13/2017 $10.00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Kevin Stout 

Committee Address 
2316 Wrencroft Cir 

2316 Wrencroft Cir 

509 Volusia Ave 

6625 RoseclifrPI 

9508 Springwater Ln 

Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton Street 

I 32 Greenmount Blvd 

2071 Aspen Ridge Ct 

349 Winding Way 

5512 Woodbridge Ln 

5512 Woodbridge Ln 

4 78 Shiloh Dr 

6148 Fireside Dr 

478 Shiloh Dr 

Committee to Keep Mark 3927 Saddle Ridge Cir 
Owens Clerk Of Courts 

9143 N Main St 

509 Volusia Ave 

502 Soma Dr 

1205 Wayne Ave 

313 Baltimore St 

703 Friar Tuck Ct 

1622 E 5th St 

685 Belauto Ct 

304 Mosby Ln 

4370 Elmshaven Dr 

113 Cass St 

118 Peach Orchard Ave 

622 Hampshire Road 

3927 Saddle Ridge Cir 

Greathouse Partners LLC 509 Volusia Ave 

1241 Donald Ave 

3813 Callaway Ct 

5260 Heather Way 

9482 Ash Hollow Ln 

1417 Watervliet Ave 

18 Meeting House Rd 

214 Green St 

210 Wayne Ave 

Gordon Food Service 2943 Harshman Rd 

Gordon Food Service 2943 Harshman Rd 

797 Wittelsbach Dr 

I 07 McDaniel St 

Hewlett Packard 

974 Great View Cir 

6059 Pine Glen Ln 

I 65 W Funderburg Rd 

481 McBee Rd 

Add2 Citv 
Dayton 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

Dayton 

Miamisburg 

Columbus 

Oakwood 

Dayton 

Kettering 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

AptD Centerville 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

Englewood 

Apt A Dayton 

Dayton 

Miamisburg 

AptB Dayton 

AptF Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Bellbrook 

Dayton 

Centerville 

Dayton 

Biddeford 

Dayton 

Apt 303 Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

AptB Dayton 

Dayton 

AptC Dayton 

Dayton 

Apt2 Fairborn 

431 College Park Ave Bellbrook 

31-A Contributions 
2017 PostPrimary- Page 3 

State Zin 
OH 45459-8411 

OH 45459-8411 

OH 45409-2347 

OH 45449-3360 

OH 45342-4550 

OH 43215 

OH 45419-3140 

OH 45459-8431 

OH 45429-1423 

OH 45429-2061 

OH 45429-2061 

OH 45415-3447 

OH 45459-2055 

OH 45415-3447 

OH 45424-4874 

OH 45415-1124 

OH 45409-2347 

OH 45322-1453 

OH 45410-1470 

OH 45404-1905 

OH 45342-2707 

OH 45403-2363 

OH 45430-1779 

OH 45433-1323 

OH 45424-4724 

OH 45402-2903 

OH 45419-2560 

OH 45419 

OH 45424-4874 

OH 45409-0714 

OH 45420-2221 

OH 45305-1887 

OH 45424-8704 

OH 45458-9313 

OH 45420-3044 

ME 04005-9717 

OH 45402-2936 

OH 45402-2940 

45424 

45424 

OH 45429-6257 

OH 45405-4819 

OH 45459-6055 

OH 45424-4476 

OH 45324-2875 

OH 45305-8793 



9/ 13/2017 $10 .00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Martin Gehres 

9/ 13/2017 $10 .00 YDMem2017 Credit Card Casey Whitten-Amadon 

9/ 18/2017 $120.00 Donation Check Greathouse Partners 

9/ 19/2017 $120.00 Donation Check Mark Owens 

9/19/2017 $500.00 Refund Check IAFF Local 136 

9/25/2017 $10 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Nickolas Bruns 

10/3/2017 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Erik Greathouse 

10/4/2017 $3,754 .00 Donation Check Joey D Williams For City 

10/4/2017 $5,025 .00 Donation Check Joey D Williams For City 

10/5/2017 $3,754 .00 Donation Check Committee to Elect Jeffi-ey 

10/5/2017 $5,025 .00 Donation Check Committee to Elect Jeffrey 

10/5/2017 $10 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Michael King 

10/8/2017 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Richard Lanum 

I 0/10/2017 $10 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Joan Will 

10/ 12/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card James E Spiegel 

10/ 12/2017 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Julie Bruns 

10/15/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Rodney Brown 

10/ 16/2017 $2,350.00 Donation Cashie~s Check Re-Elect Joe Lacey to School 

10/17/2017 $25 .00 Mem2017 Credit Card Jim Vangrov 

10/17/2017 $25.00 Mem20l7 Credit Card MICHAEL WILSON II 

10/17/2017 $25.00 Mem2017 Credit Card Felicite Lashley-Lilly 

Total $22,475.47 

115 W Monument Ave Apt 502 

1500);: 4th St 

509 Volusia Ave 

3927 Saddle Ridge Cir 

145 Warren Street 

550 Union Hill Cir Apt A 

509 Volusia Ave 

1229 Sunnyview Ave 

1229 Sunnyview Ave 

40 Shannon St 

40 Shannon St 

6110 RivercliffLn 

6 Nona Dr 

6311 Millbank Dr 

6771 Yankee St 

2220 Coldstream Ct 

4521 Soldiers Home 

62 Esquire Ave 

425 Dayton Towers Dr 12 A 

3117 Bulah Dr 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

Oakwood OH 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

West OH 

Oakwood OH 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

Trotwood OH 

Centerville OH 

Dayton OH 

Miarrusburg OH 

Miarrusburg OH 

Washington OH 

Dayton OH 

Dayton OH 

31-A Contributions 
2017 PostPrimary - Page if 

45402 -3072 

45403 - 1802 

45409 

45424-4874 

45402 

45449-3739 

45409-2347 

45406-1927 

45406-1927 

45402-8330 

45402-8330 

45449-3046 

45426-3011 

45459-2244 

45459-3318 

45342-6402 

45342-1125 

45459-1816 

45410-1161 

45429-391 I 



31-A-2 
R.C. 3517.I0(B) 

Statement of Other Income 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/0 I 

Name of Committee in Full 

Mont omer Coun Democratic Par 
Full Name Registration Number, if PAC 

Code Credit Union 
Address Type• M D y 

355 W. Monument A venue N 0 6 3 0 1 7 
City State Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

Da ton H 
Full Name 

Code Credit Union 
Address Type• M D y 

355 W. Monument A venue N 0 7 3 1 1 7 
City State Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

Da ton H 
Full Name 

Code Credit Union 
Address Type• M D y 

355 W. Monument Avenue I N 0 8 3 1 1 7 
City State Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

Da ton H 
Full Name 

Code Credit Union 
Address Type• M D y 

355 W. Monument Avenue I N 0 9 3 0 1 7 
City State Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

Da ton H 
Full Name 

Address Type• M D y 

City State Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type• M D y 

City State Fonn(Cash,Check ,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type• M D y 

City State Fonn(Cash,Check,etc) 

Full Name 

Address Type• M D y 

City State Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

• Place the two letter code in the Type block ( one letter per square) which indicates the nature of the Other Income Received; RE for a refund, uncashed check or the 

committee's own insufficient funds check received, place the letters fN for any investment or interest income earned by tl1e committee, 

SA for the sale of committee assets, or LN for payments received on a loan made. 

Page __ 5_ 

Page Total s __ _.J .. 6_._.J .... Ze-



31-B 
R.C. 3517.10 

Page __ 6_ 

Statement of Expenditures 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/0 I 

Name ofCommillee in Full 

To Whom Paid M D y Amount 

See Attached 31-B Data -- $47 288.64 
Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

I 
Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

Page Total S __ __,Q......,Q...,.Q.._ 



Date Issue Check# Amount Purpose First Name Last Name 
4/2/2017 2424 $ 100.00 Pride Parade Booth 
6/ 1/2017 2427 $ 82.67 Cable 
6/ 1/2017 2426 $ 977.39 Web site; internet 
6/5/2017 2428 $ 210.25 contract bookkeeping Mary Patterson 
6/6/2017 $ 59.00 internet and webbosting 
6/13/2017 2429 $ 350.00 Mailing 
6/19/ 17 $ 2,000.00 Transfer to Restricted Accouint 
6/22/2017 2431 $ 9.76 Award plaques- reimburse Debra Owens 
6/22/2017 2430 $ 750.00 Frolic and Ladies lunch Invitation 
6/26/2017 2433 $ 885.87 copier/scanner/fax 
6/26/2017 2432 $ 634.19 Web site; internet 
6/30/2017 $ 58.98 computer anti virus 

7/1/2017 Debit $ 250.00 Website hosting Monthly software fee 
7/3/2017 Debit $ 8.40 NGPVAn Fees 
7/5/2017 2434 $ 82.68 Cable 
7/5/2017 2435 $ 295.29 Printing 

7/5/2017 2436 $ 64.35 Web site; internet 

7/5/2017 2437 $ 1,987.03 Wages Sarah Greathouse 
7/6/2017 Debit $ 59.00 Web site; internet 

7/10/2017 2438 $ 329.00 contract bookkeeping Marv Patterson 
7/11/2017 2439 $ 255.00 Postage 
7/12/2017 2440 $ 40.00 Liquor License, Keep Mark Owens 

Oerk of Coillts 
7/21/2017 2446 $ 400.00 Donation Golf Outing 

7/21/2017 $ 107.24 Software Renewal 
7/24/2017 2442 $ 508.01 copier/ scanner/ fax 
7/24/2017 2443 $ 3,800.00 Parking passes Frolic 2017 

7/26/2017 Debit $ 16.78 New Checks 
7/28/2017 2444 $ 82.68 Cable 

7/28/2017 Transfer $ 2,000.00 Transfer to Restriced Account 
7/28/2017 2445 $ 977.08 Website hosting 
8/1/2017 2447 $ 637.25 Contract Bookkeeping Marv Patterson 

8/1/2017 Debit $ 250.00 Website 
8/2/2017 Debit $ 22.62 NGPVANFees 

8/3/2017 2449 $ 1,992.46 Wages Sarah Greathouse 

8/6/2017 Debit $ 59.00 website 
8/7/2017 Debit $ 25.03 FacebookAd 

8/7/2017 2450 $ 100.00 Donation 
8/9/2017 Debit $ 1.13 Credit Card Fee 
8/17/2017 2452 $ 450.00 Posa tage mailing 

8/28/2017 $ 2,000.00 Transfer to Restriced Account 

8/28/2017 2454 $ 508.01 copier/ scanner/ fax 

8/28/2017 2453 $ 82.68 Cable 
8/28/2017 2455 $ 977.08 Web site; internet 
8/28/2017 2457 $ 500.00 Donation Golf Outing 

8/28/2017 2456 $ 830.00 Donation Gala 
8/31/2017 2464 $ 1,992.46 Wages, Sarah Greathouse 

8/31/2017 Debit $ 50.06 Facebook Ad 

Official Org Name Main Address 1 Main Address 2 
Greatrer Dayton LGBT 24 N. Jefferson Street Ste 200 
Spectrum/ Time Warner 
Data Yard 130 W 2nd St Ste 250 

23 14 Argyle St 
NationBuilder 520 S Grand Ave Fl2 
USPS 1111 E 5th St 

3927 Saddle Ridge Cir 
Precision New Media 456 S Front St 
Canon Financial Services 14904 Collection Center Dr 
Data Yard 130 W 2nd St Ste 250 
McAfee Anti virus 

NGPVAN 
Sage Payment Solutions 12120 Sunset Hills Rd 
Spectrum/ Time Warner 
Superior Printing and 6012-A N. Dixie Dr 
Design 
DataYard 130W2ndSt Ste 250 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St 
NationBuilder 520 S Grand Ave Fl2 

2314 Argyle St 
USPS 1111 ESthSt 
State of Ohio Division of 
Liquor Control 
OMV AFL-00 Voter Ed 1675 Woodman Dr 
Fund 
Dell/Microsoft 
Canon Financial Services 14904 Collection Center Dr 
Oty of Dayton 101 W 3rd St P0Box22 
Harland Oarke 
Soectrurn/ Time Warner 
Code Credit Union 355 W. Monument 
DataYard 130 W2ndSt Ste 250 

2314 Argyle St 
NGPVAN 
Sage Payment Solutions 12120 S=et Hills Rd 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St 
Nation Builder 520 S Grand Ave Fl2 
Facebook 
League of Women Voters o 127 N Ludlow St 

Democracy Engine 
USPS 1111 E 5th St 
Code Credit Union 355 W. Monument 

Canon Financial Services 14904 Collection Center Dr 
Soectrurn/ Time Warner 
Data Yard 130 W2ndSt Ste 250 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St 

Dayton and Montgomery 
Ohio Democratic Party 340 E Fulton St 
Facebook 

Main City 
Dayton 

Dayton 
Dayton 
Los Angel, 
Dayton 

Dayton 
Columbus 
Chicago 
Dayton 

Reston 

Dayton 

Dayton 
Columbw 
Los Ange 
Dayton 
Dayton 

Dayton 

Chicago 
Dayton 

Dayton 
Dayton 
Dayton 

Reston 
Columbw 
Los Ange 

Dayton 

Dayton 
Dayton 
Chicago 

Dayton 
Colwrnbw 

Colurnbw 

Main Stat 
OH 

OH 
OH 
CA 
OH 

OH 
OH 
IL 
OH 

VA 

OH 

OH 
OH 
CA 
OH 
OH 

OH 

IL 
OH 

OH 
OH 
OH 

VA 
OH 
CA 

OH 

OH 
OH 
IL 

OH 
OH 

OH 

2017 Pre Genderal 
Expenditures Pg . 7 

Main Zip 
45402 

45402-1541 
45420-1913 
90071-2600 
45401-5000 

45424-4874 
43215-5627 
60693-0149 
45402-1541 

20190-5853 

45414-4018 

45402-1541 
43215-5418 
90071-2600 
45410 
45401-5000 

45432-3336 

60693-0149 
45402-1814 

45402 
45402-1541 
45410 

20190-5853 
43215-5418 
90071-2600 

45402-1703 

45401-5000 
45402 
60693-0149 

45402-1541 
43215-5418 

43215-5418 



9/1/2017 Debit 
9/1/2017 Debit 
9/5/2017 Debit 
9/5/2017 Debit 
9/5/2017 Debit 
9/6/2017 2465 
9/6/2017 2466 
9/7/2017 2458 
9/7/2017 2459 
9/7/2017 2460 
9/12/2017 2462 
9/15/2017 2461 
9/18/2017 Debit 
9/26/2017 Debit 
9/29/2017 2469 
9/30/2017 2471 
9/30/2017 2470 
9/30/2017 Debit 
10/1/2017 Debit 
10/2/2017 Debit 
10/3/2017 2473 
10/4/2017 2475 
10/4/2017 2474 
10/4/2017 2476 
10/6/2017 Debit 
10/6/2017 2477 
10/6/2017 2478 
10/6/2017 2479 
10/10/2017 2480 
10/13/2017 2481 

Total 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

250.00 
6.89 

59.00 
190.62 
342.08 
506.25 
30.56 

562.49 
82.63 

181.31 
450.00 
50.00 

111.92 
30.35 

1,198.80 
86.62 

977.08 
28.94 

250.00 
115.21 
200.00 
375.00 

1,992.46 
2,000.00 

59.00 
200.00 

4,400.00 
3,108.00 

245.00 
1,340.00 

47,288.64 

Website 
Facebook Ad 
Website hosting 
Web site; internet 
Printer Supplies Ord# H377408036 
Contract Bookkeeping 
Reimburse for refreshments for screeni 
Picnic 2017 food 
Picnic 2017 Food 
Picnic 2017 Food 
Postage Mailing 
reimburse Fair Districts campaign Boo 

copier, printer, fax 
Cable 
Web site; internet 
Face book Ads 
Website 
NGPVAN Fees 
Dayton Democratic Women Meeting 
Contract Bookkeeping 
Wages, Sarah Greathouse 
State dinner/ Debate 
Website 
Advertisement 
Advertisement 
Advertisement 
mailing 

NGPVAN 
Facebook 
NationBuilder 
Sage Payment Solutions 
Hewlett Packard 

Mary Patterson 
Mark Owens 

Gordon Food Service 
Gordon Food Service 
Kroger 
USPS 

Kathv Swisher 
Panera Bread 
Panera Bread 
Canon Financial Services 
Soectrum/ Time Warner 
Data Yard 
Facebook 
NGPVAN 
Sage Payment Solutions 
Lily's Bistro 

Marv Patterson 
Ohio Democratic Party 
Ohio Democratic Party 
NationBuilder 
NAACP 
Alpha Media Davton 
WDAOradio 
USPS 
JV A Campaigns 

520 S Grand Ave Fl2 Los Ange 
12120 Sunset Hills Rd c/o BMO Harris Reston 

2314 Argyle St Dayton 
3927 Saddle Ridge Cir Dayton 
2943 Harshman Rd Dayton 
2943 Harshman Rd Dayton 

1111 E 5th St Dayton 

14904 Collection Center Dr Chicago 

130 W2ndSt Ste 250 Dayton 

12120 Sunset Hills Rd cf o BMO Harris I Reston 
E Fifth St Davion 

340 E Fulton St Colurnbw 
340 E Fulton St Colurnbw 
520 S Grand Ave Fl2 Los Ange 

1111 E 5th St Dayton 

CA 
VA 

OH 
OH 

OH 

IL 

OH 

VA 
OH 

OH 
OH 
CA 

OH 

2017 Pre Genderal 

Expenditures Pg.~ 

90071-2600 
20190-5853 

45410 
45424-4874 
45424 
45424 

45401-5000 

60693-0149 

45402-1541 

20190-5853 

43215-5418 
43215-5418 
90071-2600 

45401-5000 



31-E Event Date 8.24.17 
R.C. 3517 . I0(B) 

Page 

Statement of Contributions Received 

at a Social or Fundraising Event 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 3/05 

Name of Committee in Full 

MCDP Political 
Full Name of Contributor Registration Number, if PAC 

Ladies Lunchoen - See Data 31-E $11,975 
Street Address Employer /Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Form(Cash ,Check,etc) 

Full Name of Contributor 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Form(Cash ,Check,etc) 

Full Name of Contributor 

Street Address Employer/Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Form(Cash,Check,etc) 

Full Name of Contributor 

Street Address Employer /Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Form(Cash ,Check ,etc) 

Full Name of Contributor 

Street Address Employer /Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Form(Cash ,Check,etc) 

Full Name of Contributor 

Street Address Employer /Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Fonn(Cash ,Check ,etc) 

Full Name of Contributor 

Street Address Employer /Occupation/Labor Organization• M D y 

City State Zip Code Fonn(Cash ,Check,etc) 

• Required for contributions from individuals over $100 to statewide and general assembly candidates. If contributor is self-employed , the occupation and the name of the 

individual 's business , if any, rather than employer should be listed . If two or more employees contribute via payroll deduction and exceed the aggregate of$ I 00 , the labor 

organization of which the employees are members, if any, must appear . (R.C. 3517 .10(8)(4)] 

Fill in the boxes below only on the last page for this event. 

Transfer the Total contributions for this event to form No. 31-A. Under Full Name of Contributor state "Contributions from form No . 31-E" and list the date of the event 

in the date column . 

Total contributions this event Total expenditures this event 

Page Total$ 

9 



Date Amount Form First Last 
8/7/2 017 $ 30.00 Cash Robyn Fecke 

8/24/2017 $ 60.00 Cash David Owens 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Cash Priscilla Ritchie 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Cash Derek Johnson 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Cash Myrtis Howard 

9/30/2017 $ 30.00 Cash Willis Blackshear 

7/20/2017 $ 30.00 Check Albert Griggs 

7/20/2017 $ 30.00 Check Georgia Hickey-Wolf 

7/21/2017 $ 130.00 Check Peggy Weller 

7/2 1/2017 $ 100.00 Check Matthew Joseph 

7/21/2017 $ 250.00 Check Carolyn Rice 

7/21/2017 $ 30.00 Check Vivian Dezarn 

7/26/2017 $ 60.00 Check Deirdre Logan 

7/26/2017 $ 100.00 Check Cena Buchannon 

7/26/2017 $ 30.00 Check April Holten 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Colette Moorman 

7/28/2017 $ 50.00 Check Anne Keeton 

7/28/2017 $ 100.00 Check 

7/28/2017 $ 250.00 Check 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Deb Mustard-Gib son 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Catherine S Dunford 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Thelma Feeser 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Roberta A. Howard 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Barbara Staggs 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Judith Williams 

7/28/2017 $ 120.00 Check Stephanie Dickey 

7/28/2017 $ 30.00 Check Adelle Riley Martin 

8/4/2017 $ 250.00 Check Mark Owens 

8/4/2017 $ 175.00 Check Daniel Gehres 

8/4/2017 $ 30.00 Check Patricia Burnside 

8/4/2017 $ 30.00 Check Nancy Marino 

8/4/2017 $ 100.00 Check Rhine McLin 

8/4/2017 $ 30.00 Check Mary Evans 

8/4/2017 $ 30.00 Check 

8/4/2017 $ 30.00 Check Doris Adams 

8/4/2017 $ 30.00 Check Gina McPherson 

8/7/2017 $ 160.00 Check 

8/7/2017 $ 30.00 Check Adrienne Heard 

PAC Address 
I 06 Lawson Ave 

363 Gramercy Dr 

1612 Spaulding Rd 

863 S Snyder Rd 

1134 Dennison Ave 

6569 Deer Meadows Dr 

6804 Taylorsville Rd 

419 Volusia Ave 

1338 Ashland Ave 

1135 Green Tree Dr 

3939 Conference Rd 

34 S Williams St 

6876 Bellefontaine Rd 

6973 Belleglade Dr 

171 E Hillcrest Ave 

817 Schrubb Dr 

Dodge for Commissioner 397 Farrell Rd 

Gruner for Engineer 7154 Mohawk Trail Rd 

4822 Babylon St 

4 775 Fishburg Rd 

2775 Pheasant Run Ln 

3836 Castano Dr 

19 W Sunrise Ave 

296 Kinsey Rd 

7085 Taywood Rd 

2324 Villagewood Ct 

3927 Saddle Ridge Cir 

232 Wroe Ave 

304 Eller Ave 

704 N Eppington Dr 
--- J '( l ......... ................ '-''•""''-" ..., ...... ..... ~ 

-
4234 Glenbrook Dr 

United Brotherhood of 
6550 Poe Ave 

Caroenters PCE Fund 
1358 Bellbrook Ave 

3836 Sable Ridge Dr 

Friends of Nan Whaley 443 E 6th St 

5360 Northford Rd 

Add2 Citv 
New Lebanon 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

New Lebanon 

Dayton 

Huber Heights 

Huber Heights 

Oakwood 

Dayton 

Kettering 

Bellbrook 

Dayton 

Huber Heights 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Kettering 

Vandalia 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Huber Heights 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Trotwood 

Xenia 

Englewood 

Miamisburg 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Englewood 

Trotwood 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Xenia 

Bellbrook 

Dayton 

Trotwood 

State 
OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

31E Ladies Luncheon 
2017 PreGeneral, Page 10 

Zip I 

45345-1439 

45431-2031 

45432-3724 

45345-9360 

45417-4504 

45424 -7043 

45424-3168 

45409-2345 

45420-1506 

45429-6104 

45305-9730 

45402-8235 

45424-3309 

45424-8117 

45405-2828 

45429-1344 

45377-9655 

45459-1374 

45439-2906 

45424-5440 

45434 -6638 

45416-1138 

45426-3525 

45385-1450 

45322-2713 

45342-5294 

45424-4874 

45406-5251 

45322-1730 

45426-2520 

45402-6709 

45406-1400 

45414-2527 

45385-4018 

45305-8725 

45402-2927 

45426-1104 



8/7/2017 $ 30.00 Check Eileen Martin 

8/7/2017 $ 60.00 Check Adele Riley 

8/ 10/2017 $ 60.00 Check Larry Pierce 

8/ 10/2017 $ 100.00 Check Beverly King 

8/10/2017 $ 100.00 Check Krista Fox 

8/10/20 I 7 $ 250.00 Check Friends of Greg Brush 

8/11/2017 $ 30.00 Check Barbara Doseck 

8/ 11/2017 $ 60.00 Check Rebecca Morgann 

8/11/2017 $ 30.00 Check Kurt Hatcher 

8/14/2017 $ 100.00 Check Meghan Thomas 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Check Christine Kinter 

8/ 17/2017 $ 30.00 Check Rosie Greaney 

8/ 17/2017 $ 60.00 Check Richard Carne 

8/17/2017 $ 30.00 Check Winifred Frazier 

8/17/2017 $ 100.00 Check Helen Williams 

8/ 17/2017 $ 30.00 Check Gwendolyn Lee 

8/17/2017 $ 30.00 Check Sarah Freemantle 

8/18/2017 $ 250.00 Check 
ICommittee to Elect Fred 
IStrnhnm 

8/ 18/2017 $ 100.00 Check Caroline Gentry 

8/21/2017 $ 100.00 Check Noreen Willhelm 

8/21/2017 $ 30.00 Check Patricia Stidham 

8/21/2 017 $ 60.00 Check Ryanne Ward 

8/24/2017 $ 100.00 Check Darryl Fairchild 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check John Fletcher 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Anna Fernandez 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Jasmyne Logan 

8/24/2017 $ 100.00 Check Marcia Knox 

8/24/2017 $ 175.00 Check 
Committee to Elect Jeffrey 
Mims Jr 

8/24/2017 $ 175.00 Check Keep Keith Auditor 

8/24/2017 $ 100.00 Check Barbara Gorman 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Sharon Merrill 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Ann Sulfridge 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Alice Young Ditto 

8/24/2017 $ 90.00 Check Carol Prewitt 

8/24/2017 $ 60.00 Check Robert Walker 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Sarah Willenbrink-Sahin 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Janet Hess 

8/24/2017 $ 30.00 Check Mable Seldon 

3885 E Patterson Rd 

625 Ellsworth Dr 

1331 Bourdeaux Way 

I 00 I Ripplecreek Ct 

6606 Grovehill Dr 

6783 Brantford Rd 

6600 Kelton Pl 

2764 Stauffer Dr 

2316 W rencroft Cir 

2724 Delmonte Ave 

143 Northwood Ave 

186 Ravelle Ct 

6820 Brigantine Way 

2729 Greenbrier Dr 

5512 Olive Tree Dr 

4307 Breezewood Ave 

2236 Tourney Tri 

531 Belmonte Park N 

1809 Coolidge Dr 

1041 S Snyder Rd 

7717 Horizon Hill Dr 

PO Box 10052 

1404 Harvard Blvd 

1124 Salem Ave Apt 6 

1417 Watervliet Ave 

303 Ryburn Ave 

1660 Newton Ave 

40 Shannon St 

2541 Topton Dr 

7462 Warrior Ct 

1668 Mars Hill Dr 

1326 Creighton Ave 

4111 Gage Way 

5501 Corkhill Dr 

4516 College View Dr 

685 Belauto Ct AptF 

1711 John Glenn Rd 

2606 Yolanda Dr 

Beavercreek 

Trotwood 

Centerville 

Centerville 

Huber Heights 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Kettering 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Trotwood 

Dayton 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

New Lebanon 

Springboro 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Vandalia 

Dayton 

West Carrollton 

Dayton 

Tipp City 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Dayton 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

31E Ladies Luncheon 
2017 PreGeneral, Page 1~ 

45430-1141 

45426-2513 

45458-2954 

45458-3227 

45424-3062 

45414-2305 

45424-7116 

45434-6243 

45459 -8411 

45419-1920 

45405-2209 

45420-1978 

45414-5913 

45406-1338 

45426-1311 

45406-1315 

45434-8037 

45405-4749 

45419 -2523 

45345-9369 

45066-8734 

45402-7052 

45406-5960 

45406-5152 

45420-3044 

45405-2539 

45406-4110 

45402-8330 

45377 

45415-1248 

45449-3104 

45420-1932 

45371-7555 

45424-4709 

45417-8911 

45430-1779 

45420-2410 

45417-4468 



8/24/2017 $ 100.00 Check 

8/24/2017 $ 100.00 Check 

8/24/2017 $ 175.00 Check 

8/31/2017 $ 30.00 Check Rita Orlowski 

8/31/20 I 7 $ 30.00 Check Sharen Neuhardt 

8/31/2017 $ 900.00 Check Craig Klein 

8/31/2017 $ 300.00 Check Kim Sovel! 

8/31/2017 $ 100.00 Check 

8/31/20 I 7 $ 250.00 Check 

8/31/2017 $ 800.00 Check 

9/30/2017 $ 250.00 Check 

9/30/2017 $ 30.00 Check Linda Borgert 

7/11/2017 $ 100.00 Credit Card Dawn Wojcik 

7/16/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Theresa Gasper 

7/ 18/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Judith Heller 

7/19/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Martha Clark 

7/20/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Jan Underwood 

7/26/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Alison Benford 

8/1/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Barbara Czestochowa 

8/3/2017 $ 100.00 Credit Card Sarah Greathouse 

8/3/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Constance Gilhooly 

8/4/2017 $ 100.00 Credit Card Ellen McCloskey 

8/7/2017 $ 100.00 Credit Card Yvonne Curington 

8/7/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Inder Chandra 

8/7/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Connie Fox 
8/8/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Elvira Montgomery 

8/8/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Marsha Danzig 

8/8/2017 $ 35.00 Credit Card Audrey Starr 

8/8/2017 $ 250.00 Credit Card Frieda Brigner 

8/8/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Victoria Lackey 

8/8/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Yvonne Curry 

8/8/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Sandy Roe 

8/9/2017 $ 90.00 Credit Card Cathy Startzman 

8/9/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Serida Lowery 

Committee to Re-Elect 
653 Greenlawn Ave 

Debbie Lieberman 

Dayton Building Trades 
1200 E 2nd St 

Council 

Joey D Williams For City 
1229 Sunnyview Ave 

Commission 

4 785 Archmore Dr 

4625 US Route 68 N 

5220 Harbor Pointe Dr 

5233 Harbor Pointe Dr 
OMV AFL-CIO Voter Ed 

1675 Woodman Dr 
F11nn 
National Processing Solutions 10 W @nd St 

Communications Workers Of 
America Ohio Legislative 20525 Center Ridge Rd 
Action Committee LA 166 

AFSCME Council 8 6800 N High St 

2989 McKay Rd 

147 E Sunrise Ave 

2130 Hedge Gate Blvd 

I Oakwood Ave 

4439 Filbrun Ln 

108 E Hudson Ave 

132 Greenmount Blvd 

55 Mound St 

509 Volusia Ave 

286 Downing Pl 

295 Saint Andrews Tri 

250 Trailwoods Dr 

176 Debs Dr 

73 IO Brandtvista Ave 

2025 Shaftesbury Rd 

1211 Far Hills Ave 

I 050 Cottonwood Rd 

330 W 1st St 

5321 Mayberry Pl 

4773 Shaunee Creek Dr 

111 Mendy Ct 

998 Marycrest Ln 

312 Antietam Ave 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Kettering 

Yellow Springs 

Galena 

Galena 

Dayton 

Ste 330 Dayton 

Ste 700 Rocky River 

Worthington 

Beavercreek 

Trotwood 

Beavercreek 

Unit 323 Oakwood 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

Englewood 

Miamisburg 

Dayton 

Beavercreek 

Huber Heights 

Dayton 

Apt 305 Oakwood 

Dayton 

Apt 606 Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Englewood 

Centerville 

Dayton 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

31E Ladies Luncheon 
2017 PreGeneral, Page llf_ 

45403-3356 

45403-1052 

45406-1927 

45440-1834 

45387-9748 

43021-9023 

43021-9025 

45432-3336 

45402 

44116-3453 

43085-2512 

45432-2453 

45426-2806 

45431-3909 

45409-7513 

45426-1819 

45405-3505 

45419-3140 

45402-8320 

45409-2347 

45322-1125 

45342-5906 

45415-2616 

45434-6204 

45424-3331 

45406-3819 

45419-3124 

45409-1435 

45402-3050 

45415-2813 

45415-3355 

45322-1166 

45429-5818 

45417-1918 



8/9/2017 $ 130.00 Credit Card Katie Joseph 

8/9/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Charlotte Harris 

8/9/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Joyce Cameron 

8/9/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Kristin Shannon 

8/10/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Valerie Lee 

8/ 10/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Ryan Ivory 

8/10/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Lucy Anne McKosky 

8/11/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Dania Williams 

8/11/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Carol Farris 

8/11/2017 $ 175.00 Credit Card Gary Leppla 

8/ 12/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Marylyn Lucas 

8/13/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Mattie White 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Sandra Richards 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Susan Solle 

8/ 14/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Ann Charles Watts 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Anne Gerard 

8/14/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Veronica Bedell-Nevels 

8/ 14/2017 $ 100.00 Credit Card Ann Marie Murray 

8/ 14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Jennifer Bell 

8/ 14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Joseph Lacey 

8/ 14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Jocelyn Rhynard 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Emily Smith 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Shannan Tucker 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Janet Foote 

8/14/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Thomas Pedrotti 

8/ 14/20 I 7 $ 100.00 Credit Card Valerie Duncan 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Jo Lovelace Hill 

8/14/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Judith Hicks 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card April Alford 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Patty Caruso 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Jo'el Thomas-Jones 

8/15/2017 $ 100.00 Credit Card Debra Armanini 

8/15/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Denise Moore 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Michele Wilson 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Audrey Ingram 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Amelia Hubbard 

8/15/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Stephanie Pearce 

8/16/2017 $ 25.00 Credit Card Guy Aber 

8/ 18/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Catherine Aubrey 

443 E 6th St 

842 Virginia Ave 

426 Glenview Rd 

2130 Hedge Gate Blvd 

75 IO Arundel Rd 

24 Macy St 

47 Lammers Ave 

1221 Oakdale Ave 

PO Box 140761 
IV vv .. ..... dll\.,l.:,VIIJ\,, 

~ ~-
2457 Potomac Ln 

3977 Klepinger Rd 

5019 Key West Dr 

6622 Bellefontaine Rd 

706 Homewood Ave 

4279 Alleghany Tri 

3620 Old Salem Rd 

612 SilverleafDr 

1779 Utica Dr 

207 E 6th St Unit 305 

I 07 McDaniel St 

960 Continental Ct Apt 5 

512Acom Dr 

15 McNay Ct 

10701 Mile Rd 

1401 Arbor Ave 

200 Homwood Dr 

5020 Key West Dr 

35 S Saint Clair St Apt 506 

185 Lookout Dr 

33 W Babbitt St 

I 0633 Kley Rd 

601 Burman Ave 

306 East Dr 

9775 Haines Rd 

PO Box 774 

203 Maple St 

1241 Donald Ave 

5214 Springview Cir 

Dayton 

Vandalia 

Trotwood 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Centerville 

Dayton 

Toledo 

Germantown 

Northwood 

Dayton 

Huber Heights 

Huber Heights 

Dayton 

Jamestown 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Kettering 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Vandalia 

Oakwood 

Trotwood 

New Lebanon 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Huber Heights 

Dayton 

Oakwood 

Dayton 

Vandalia 

Trotwood 

Oakwood 

Waynesville 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Dayton 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

31E Ladies Luncheon 
2017 PreGeneral, Page 1~ 

45402-2927 

45377-3018 

45426-2826 

45431-3909 

45426-3802 

45415-3601 

45459-1819 

45420-1517 

43614 -0761 

45327-9545 

43619-1148 

45416-1924 

45424-5924 

45424-3305 

45406-5135 

45335-1201 

45415-1426 

45431-2944 

45439-2541 

45402-2881 

45405-4819 

45377-1218 

45419-3906 

45426-2805 

45345-9678 

45420-1910 

45405-1144 

45424-5925 

45402-2179 

45419-3809 

45405-4802 

45377-9541 

45426-2718 

45419-1749 

45068-9738 

45409-0774 

45459-4539 

45420-2221 

45426-2356 



8/18/2017 $ 250.00 Credit Card Wendy Dyer 

8/ 18/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Joy Schwab 

8/19/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Melissa Rodriguez 

8/21/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Shenise Turner -Sloss 

8/21/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Nancy Zantal 

8/21/2017 $ 60.00 Credit Card Leronda Jackson 

8/22/2017 $ 30.00 Credit Card Kyle Tromley 

8/10/17 $ 30.00 Credit Card Sheryl 
$ 11,975.00 

3813 Callaway Ct 

1611 Bluebird Dr 

622 Hampshire Rd 

162 Oxford Ave 

7072 Cliffstone Dr 

4525 Northglen Ct 

1622 E 5th St Apt B 

Scott 7055 Harshmanville Road 

Bellbrook 

Beavercreek 

Dayton 

Dayton 

Huber Heights 

Englewood 

Dayton 

Dayton 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

31E Ladies Luncheon 
2017 PreGeneral, Page J4. 

45305-1887 

45432-2748 

45419-4203 

45402-6149 

45424-2927 

45322-2562 

45403-2363 

45424-3005 



31-F Event Date 8.24.17 
R.C. 3517 . 10 

Page 15· 

Statement of Expen ditures for Social or Fundraising Event 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 02/0 I 

Name of Committee in Full 

MCDP Politic al -- Ladies Lunch eon 
To Whom Paid M D y Amount 

See Attached --- 31-F 
Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

To Whom Paid M D y 

Address Purpose 

City State Zip Code Check Number 

Transfer tota l expenditures for this event to Fonn No. 31-B . Under tl1e "To Whom Paid" state "Expenditures from Fonn 3 1-F" and list the date of the event in the 

date column . 

4,889.11 

Page Total$ 4.889 11 



Date 
7/17/2017 
8/24 / 2017 
8/31/2017 

Check Num Amount 
2441 $ 

2451 $ 

2463 $ 

Total $ 

Purpose 
788.29 Ladies lunch printing 

4,049.55 Ladies Lunch 2017 
51.27 Ladies Lunch Plaque 

4,889.11 

To Whom 
Spectrum Printing and Design 
Spectra Food Services & Hospitality 
Dayton Stencil Works Co 

Address 
5671 Webster St 
22 E 5th St 
113 E 2nd St 

City 
Dayton 
Dayton 
Dayton 

State Zip 

2017 Post Primary 
31-F Data, Page l(p 

OH 45414-3518 
OH 45402-2413 
OH 45402-1701 



31-J-2 
R.C. 3517.10 

Name of Committee in Full 

In-Kind Contributions Made 
Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/0 I 

Democratic Par 

Friends of Nan Whale 
Address Description of Item or Service 

443 E. 6Th Street 
City 

Da ton 45402 
To Whom 

Friends of Nan Whale 
Address Description of Item or Service 

443 E. 6Th Street 
City 

Da ton 45402 
To Whom 

Friends of Nan Whale 
Address Description of Item or Service 

443 E. 6Th Street 
City 

Da ton 45402 
To Whom 

Friends of Nan Whale 
Address Description of Item or Service 

443 E. 6Th Street 
City 

Da ton 45402 
To Whom 

Friends of Nan Whale 
Address Description of Item or Service 

443 E. 6Th Street 
City 

Da ton 45402 
To Whom 

Address Description of Item or Service 

City State Zip Code 

To Whom 

Address Description of Item or Service 

City State Zip Code 

Page..!:t-

Page Total$ 4,000 00 



31-C 
R.C. 3517 .10 

Page~ 

Statement of Loans Received 
Prescribed by Secretary of State3/05 

Full Name of Committee 

Monbrnmerv Countv Democr atic Partv 
From Whom Received 

Committee to Keep Mark Owens Clerk 0.00 . Am, '"'"""' ""' Poriod 

Address Outstanding Balance 

3827 Saddleridge Circle 20 000.00 
City State Zip Code Loa ns Rec eived T his Period Payments This Period 

Davton 0 H 45424 Date Amount Date Amount 

Date Loan was originally M D I y M D y $ M D y $ 

Incurred I I I I I I 0 
Registration Number , if PAC M D y M D y 

I I I I 
Employer/Occupa tion/Labor Organization• M D y M D y 

I I I I 
From Whom Received Prior Amount Amt. Incurred this Period 

Mathis H. Heck, Tr. Camoairn Fund 10 000.00 
Address Outstanding Balance 

10 000.00 
City State Zip Code Loans Received This Period Payments This Period 

Davton 0 H 45402 Date Amount Date Amount 

Date Loan was originally M D 

I 
y M D y $ M D y $ 

Incurred I I I I I I 0 
Registration Number , if PAC M D y M D y 

I I I I 
Employer /Occupation /Labor Organization• M D y M D y 

I I I I 
From Whom Received Prior Amount Amt. Incurred this Period 

Grunner for Engineer 
Address Outstanding Balance 

7154 Mowhawk Trail 5 000.00 
City State Zip Code Loans Received This Period Payments This Period 

Davton 0 H 45459 Date Amount Date 

Date Loan was originally M D I y M D y $ M D y $ 

Incurred I I I I I I 
Registration Number , if PAC M D y M D y 

I I I I 
Employer /Occupation/Labor Organiza tion• M D y M D y 

I I I I 

• Required for contribut ions over$ t 00 to statewide and general assembly candidates . If contributor is self-employed , occupation and the name of the individual's business, 

if any, rather than employer should be listed . If two ormore employees donate via payroll deduction and exceed the aggregate of$ t 00, the labor organization of which 

the employees are members , if any, must appear . R.C. 3517. 10(8)(4) 

If a loan is forgiven, write "Forgiven" in the "Outstanding Balance" space . Transfer total of all loans received this period to the Statement of Other Income (Form No . 31-A-2) . 

Transfer total of all payments made in this period to the Statement of Expenditures (Form No. 31-B) . Transfer Total Outstanding Balance to the cover page (Fonn No . 30-A) . 

Total prior amount $ 30 000.00 

2 Total received this period $ 0.00 (To Fonn No . 31-A-2) 

3 Total Payments this Period $ 0.00 (also record on Form 31-B) 

4 Total Outstanding Balance$ 35 000.00 (To Form No . 30-A) 

Amount 
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